MAGNUS

CATERING EQUIPMENT

FEATURES

Capacity load (1:25); (1:20)
Capacity drum

Door

Drum rotation

Noise

Dimensions (WDH)

Weight net

Weight gross

Control - WAVY

Ideal with washing machine
Electric power

Electric power - Drum motor
Electric power - Vacuum motor
Power supply

Evaporation capacity
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ELECTRIC TUMBLE DRYER, 40 KG -

THREE-PHASE
GD 1000 E

Ref: 0911.12.111
Grandimpianti

Electronic control Wavy®: user interface adaptable to user needs
and skills; unlimited possibility to create and customize programs.
Possibility to record all working data.

Unlimited programs, to manage manually and optimize
consumptions. 10 already programmed. Times and temperatures
automatically managed.

Reversing drum function to assure always a uniform drying action
even with big linen.

Drum made of stainless steel AlSI 430.

Outler air filtered with double inox filter mesh.

The average energy consumption is of 1 kW/kg.

Porthole at 830-840 mm from the floor to allow the direct
approach with the trolley.

Drum door opening 180°: easy loading and unloading process
placing a trolley against the machine.

Easy and frontal access to the lint filter system.

Thermal insulation: 25 mm ceramic fiber to assure low heating
power and low exhaust air temperature.

40 kg / 50 kg

998 |

612 mm

28 -43r.p.m

<65db
1140x1710x1950 mm
465 kg

485 kg

Yes

GWH450

54 kW

0.75 kW

1.1 kW

380-415V 3N ~50/60 Hz

421/h
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Electric consumption 46 KWh

Cycle length 40 min.
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