



## ELECTRIC TUMBLE DRYER, 40 KG - THREE-PHASE GD 1000 E

## Ref: 0911.12.111 Grandimpianti

Electronic control Wavy®: user interface adaptable to user needs and skills; unlimited possibility to create and customize programs. Possibility to record all working data.

Unlimited programs, to manage manually and optimize consumptions. 10 already programmed. Times and temperatures automatically managed.

Reversing drum function to assure always a uniform drying action even with big linen.

Drum made of stainless steel AISI 430.

Outler air filtered with double inox filter mesh.

The average energy consumption is of 1 kW/kg.

Porthole at 830-840 mm from the floor to allow the direct approach with the trolley.

Drum door opening 180°: easy loading and unloading process placing a trolley against the machine.

Easy and frontal access to the lint filter system.

Thermal insulation: 25 mm ceramic fiber to assure low heating power and low exhaust air temperature.

FEATURES	
Capacity load (1:25); (1:20)	40 kg / 50 kg
Capacity drum	998 I
Door	Ø 612 mm
Drum rotation	28 - 43 r.p.m
Noise	< 65 db
Dimensions (WDH)	1140x1710x1950 mm
Weight net	465 kg
Weight gross	485 kg
Control - WAVY	Yes
Ideal with washing machine	GWH450
Electric power	54 kW
Electric power - Drum motor	0.75 kW
Electric power - Vacuum motor	1.1 kW
Power supply	380 - 415 V 3 N ~ 50/60 Hz
Evaporation capacity	42 l/h

Electric consumption	n	46 kWh	
Cycle length		40 min.	